## 501911813 05/07/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hieu Cong TRUONG	01/05/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONNAIE ROYALE CANADIENNE/ROYAL CANADIAN MINT	
Street Address:	320 Promenade Sussex	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1A 0G8	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13464239

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)655-1501

 Phone:
 3126551500

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James B. Conte
Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	503311-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Conte

Total Attachments: 2

source=109055divassgn#page1.tif source=109055divassgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028163 FRAME: 0913 :H \$40.00 13

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

1:

1) Hieu Cong TRUONG 376 River Ridge Crescent Orleans, Ontario K1E 3N3, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as <u>June 13, 2008</u>, I do sell and assign to:

Monnaie Royale Canadienne/ Royal Canadian Mint 320 Promenade Sussex Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0G8, CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/061,287 filed June 13, 2008, relating to, and entitled:

# CONTROL OF ELECTRO MAGNETIC SIGNALS OF COINS BY MULTI-PLY PLATING TECHNOLOGY

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Hieu Cong TRUONG to Monnaie Canadienne/Royal Canadian Mint PAT 5408P-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	Ottana	Canada
thisday	City or Town 9 of <u>January</u> , 2008.  Hieu Cong TRUC	Country

	Ohen C. 2
	Hieu Cong TRUONG
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
Jourthan Lestage (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
320 Sussex Drue, Ottaw	va, contano, KIA 068
was personally present and did see <b>Hieu Cong TRUONG</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.  Signature of Witness	
/	/ Witness